## **RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING LOUISE HARDING FOR HER 18 YEARS OF SERVICE IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY**

WHEREAS, Louise has dedicated 18 years of service to the County of Santa Barbara, Environmental Health Division of the Public Health Department beginning as an Environmental Health Specialist trainee and finishing her career as a Senior Environmental Health Specialist; and

WHEREAS, Louise has performed in a variety of capacities in the Community Health program including Environmental Health Specialist as a district inspector and Environmental Health Specialist Senior, specializing in the technical aspects of food and pool facility plan review during her years of service; and

WHEREAS, Louise has demonstrated a high level of technical expertise that has enabled her to effectively approve complex and extensive plan review projects and apply sound Environmental Public Health Principles in her multiple assignments; and

WHEREAS, Louise has provided mentorship and has acted in a lead capacity for the district Environmental Health Specialists on the fundamentals and intricacies of multiple Environmental Health Services programs leaving in place a foundation for the next generation of Santa Barbara County Environmental Health Specialists.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County does hereby acknowledge Louise Harding for her years of quality service to Santa Barbara County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this seventeenth day of January 2017 by a unanimous vote of all members present.